NON-BARGAINING POSITIONS FY2017 SALARY SCHEDULE

GRADE

N Hourly

1011-1200 1950
2080

M Hourly

933-1010 1950
2080

L Hourly
856-932 1950
2080

K Hourly
795-855 1950
2080

J Hourly
731-794 1950
535-600 2080

MIN
$42.48

$82,836.00
$88,358.40
$36.02

$70,239.00
$74,921.60

$31.89
$62,185.50
$66,331.20

$28.32
$55,224.00
$58,905.60

$25.19
$49,120.50
$52,395.20

MID

$53.10
$103,545.00
$110,448.00
$45.03
$87,808.50
$93,662.40

$39.86
$77,727.00
$82,908.80

$35.40
$69,030.00
$73,632.00

$31.49
$61,405.50
$65,499.20

MAX

$67.97
$132,541.50
$141,377.60
$54.03
$105,358.50
$112,382.40

$47.84
$93,288.00
$99,507.20

$42.48
$82,836.00
$88,358.40

$37.79
$73,690.50
$78,603.20

POSITION
County Administrator
County Engineer

Deputy Co Administrator/Finance
Director of Probation/Court Serv.
Facilities Director

First Asst. State's Attorney

*GIS Director

Public Defender

*|T Director

Chief of Civil Division (041)

Court Administrator

Director of Planning & Zoning
First Asst. Public Defender

Lead Prosecutor

Supervisor of Assessments
*Accounting Manager

*Business Applications Developer
*|IT Manager

Animal Control Director

Chief Deputy Circuit Clerk

Chief Deputy County Clerk

EMA Coordinator

Senior Planner

Superintendent - JDC

Super. Adm. Svcs. - Court Services
*Assistant County Engineer

Asst. Superintendent - JDC
Budget & HR Specialist

Building & Grounds Manager
Director of Operations (030)
*GIS Business Systems Analyst
*GIS Programmer

Highway Maintenance Super.
*Mainframe Programmer
Supervisor - Adult Services
Supervisor - Juvenile Services
Supervisor-Specialized Services
*Senior Engineer

*PC Applications Programmer
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GRADE MIN

I Hourly $22.05
650-730 1950 $42,997.50
481-535 2080 $45,864.00

H Hourly $18.93
595-649 1950 $36,913.50
441-480 2080 $39,374.40

G Hourly $17.16
520-594 1950 $33,462.00
401-440 2080 $35,692.80

MID
$27.56
$53,742.00
$57,324.80

MAX
$33.08
$64,506.00
$68,806.40

$23.66
$46,137.00
$49,212.80

$28.40
$55,380.00
$59,072.00

$21.45
$41,827.50
$44,616.00

$25.74
$50,193.00
$53,539.20

POSITION

Accountant - Payroll

Board of Review Member

Chief Deputy Coroner

Chief Deputy Supv. of
Assessments

Chief Deputy Treasurer

Circuit Clerk Financial Manager
Deputy EMA Coordinator
Director of Training

Exec Asst. to Public Defender
Executive Director - CAC
Insurance Specialist

Problem Solving Court
Coordinator

Program Coordinator-Corrections
Senior Accountant

Sr. Executive Secretary (040,041)
Sr. State's Attorney Investigator
*Systems Administrator
Accountant

Accountant Highway

Chief Deputy Recorder

Deputy Administrator-
Veterinarian

Executive Asst. to Co
Administrator

Forensic Interviewer/Community
Educ.

Investigator (036)

Sales Analyst/Ofc. Mgr. (025)
Office Manager (041)
Software/Reporting Analyst
VAC Superintendent

Adult Div./Victim Wit Counselor
Appraiser/Analyst

Family Advocate - CAC

Office Supervisor (040)

Desktop Support Technician
Executive Secretary (031)
Paralegal

Victim Witness Advocate
Executive Assistant (030)

*GIS Specialist

*GIS Technician

Technology Specialist

Zoning Officer
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GRADE MIN MID MAX POSITION

F Hourly $15.57 $19.46 $23.36 Administrative Assistant (016)
361-400 1950 $30,361.50 $37,947.00 $45,552.00 Admin. Legal Secretary-Civil
2080 $32,385.60 $40,476.80  $48,588.80 *GIS Mapping Technician
Jury Coordinator
Zoning Technician
E Hourly $14.52 $18.15 $21.78 Administrative Secretary (140)
310-360 1950 $28,314.00 $35,392.50 $42,471.00
2080 $30,201.60 $37,752.00 $45,302.40
Positions printed in italicized print are Non-Exempt positions under FLSA.
*Positions with an asterisk are compensated in the grade indicated - one grade above points
placement, based on market.
Following is the Grade/Range for Assistant State's Attorney & Assistant Public Defender Positions
GRADE MIN MID MAX POSITION
Attorney Hourly $25.18 $32.58 $43.32 Assistant State's Attorney
1950 $49,101.00 $63,531.00 $84,474.00 Assistant Public Defender
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