## NON-BARGAINING POSITIONS FY2017 SALARY SCHEDULE

GRADE		MIN	MID	MAX	POSITION
N	Hourly	\$42.48	\$53.10	\$67.97	County Administrator
1011-1200	1950	\$82,836.00	\$103,545.00	\$132,541.50	County Engineer
	2080	\$88,358.40	\$110,448.00	\$141,377.60	
M 933-1010	Hourly 1950 2080	\$36.02 \$70,239.00 \$74,921.60	\$45.03 \$87,808.50 \$93,662.40	\$54.03 \$105,358.50 \$112,382.40	Deputy Co Administrator/Finance Director of Probation/Court Serv. Facilities Director First Asst. State's Attorney *GIS Director Public Defender *IT Director
L 856-932	Hourly 1950 2080	\$31.89 \$62,185.50 \$66,331.20	\$39.86 \$77,727.00 \$82,908.80	\$47.84 \$93,288.00 \$99,507.20	Chief of Civil Division (041) Court Administrator Director of Planning & Zoning First Asst. Public Defender Lead Prosecutor Supervisor of Assessments *Accounting Manager *Business Applications Developer *IT Manager
K 795-855	Hourly 1950 2080	\$28.32 \$55,224.00 \$58,905.60	\$35.40 \$69,030.00 \$73,632.00	\$42.48 \$82,836.00 \$88,358.40	Animal Control Director Chief Deputy Circuit Clerk Chief Deputy County Clerk EMA Coordinator Senior Planner Superintendent - JDC Super. Adm. Svcs Court Services *Assistant County Engineer
J 731-794 <i>535-600</i>	Hourly 1950 2080	\$25.19 \$49,120.50 \$52,395.20	\$31.49 \$61,405.50 \$65,499.20	\$37.79 \$73,690.50 \$78,603.20	Asst. Superintendent - JDC Budget & HR Specialist Building & Grounds Manager Director of Operations (030) *GIS Business Systems Analyst *GIS Programmer Highway Maintenance Super. *Mainframe Programmer Supervisor - Adult Services Supervisor - Juvenile Services Supervisor-Specialized Services *Senior Engineer *PC Applications Programmer

GRADE		MIN	MID	MAX	POSITION
I	Hourly	\$22.05	\$27.56	\$33.08	Accountant - Payroll
650-730	1950	\$42,997.50	\$53,742.00	\$64,506.00	Board of Review Member
481-535	2080	\$45,864.00	\$57,324.80	\$68,806.40	Chief Deputy Coroner Chief Deputy Supv. of Assessments Chief Deputy Treasurer Circuit Clerk Financial Manager Deputy EMA Coordinator Director of Training Exec Asst. to Public Defender Executive Director - CAC Insurance Specialist Problem Solving Court Coordinator Program Coordinator-Corrections Senior Accountant Sr. Executive Secretary (040,041) Sr. State's Attorney Investigator *Systems Administrator
H 595-649 <i>441-480</i>	Hourly 1950 2080	\$18.93 \$36,913.50 \$39,374.40	\$23.66 \$46,137.00 \$49,212.80	\$28.40 \$55,380.00 \$59,072.00	Accountant Accountant Highway Chief Deputy Recorder Deputy Administrator- Veterinarian Executive Asst. to Co Administrator Forensic Interviewer/Community Educ. Investigator (036) Sales Analyst/Ofc. Mgr. (025) Office Manager (041) Software/Reporting Analyst VAC Superintendent
G 520-594 <i>401-440</i>	Hourly 1950 2080	\$17.16 \$33,462.00 \$35,692.80	\$21.45 \$41,827.50 \$44,616.00	\$25.74 \$50,193.00 \$53,539.20	Adult Div./Victim Wit Counselor Appraiser/Analyst Family Advocate - CAC Office Supervisor (040) Desktop Support Technician Executive Secretary (031) Paralegal Victim Witness Advocate Executive Assistant (030) *GIS Specialist *GIS Technician Technology Specialist Zoning Officer

GRADE		MIN	MID	MAX	POSITION
F 361-400	Hourly 1950 2080	\$15.57 \$30,361.50 \$32,385.60	\$19.46 \$37,947.00 \$40,476.80	\$23.36 \$45,552.00 \$48,588.80	Administrative Assistant (016) Admin. Legal Secretary-Civil *GIS Mapping Technician Jury Coordinator Zoning Technician
E 310-360	Hourly 1950 2080	\$14.52 \$28,314.00 \$30,201.60	\$18.15 \$35,392.50 \$37,752.00	\$21.78 \$42,471.00 \$45,302.40	Administrative Secretary (140)

Positions printed in italicized print are Non-Exempt positions under FLSA.

<sup>\*</sup>Positions with an asterisk are compensated in the grade indicated - one grade above points placement, based on market.

Following is the Grade/Range for Assistant State's Attorney & Assistant Public Defender Positions						
GRADE		MIN	MID	MAX	POSITION	
Attorney	Hourly	\$25.18	\$32.58	\$43.32	Assistant State's Attorney	
	1950	\$49,101.00	\$63,531.00	\$84,474.00	Assistant Public Defender	